Office of the Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong - 793001

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE STATE DISABILITY LOGO COMPETITION

The Office of the undersigned invites entries for the prestigious <u>Open-to-All Competition</u> for designing the State Disability Logo. The <u>WINNER will be felicitated with a Cash Prize of ₹15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only)</u> on the 3rd December 2020 on the occasion of International Day for Persons with Disabilities. The State Disability Logo is to <u>capture 2 (two) important things</u>: (a) Disability—an inclusive society that encompasses both capable and disabled people; and (b) Meghalaya — its culture, ethnicity, geography, etc. For more details, you can contact +91-84159-27160 during Office Hours (10:00 AM to 4:30 PM).

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. Participants have to be residents of the State of Meghalaya
- 2. Participants are to submit their scanned entries via email to cpwdmeg@gmail.com ALONGWITH the details like Name, Contact, Address, Qualification & the printed entries (in colour) through Indian Post to the Office of the Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Government of Meghalaya, Temple Road, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong-793001 supported by the following, on or before 27th November 2020:
 - a. Description of the Logo (i.e., the meaning and essence of the Logo) in English or Garo or Khasi
 - **b.** A photocopy of their **Voter ID Card** from the State of Meghalaya
 - c. The following scanned undertaking(in the Participant's handwriting): "I, Shri/Smti/Kum _____ (name of the participant) state that the submitted entry of the State Disability Logo to the Office of the Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, Government of Meghalaya is my own imaginative creation and was not copied from any source." (with Signature & Full Name)

Sd/The Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities,
Government of Meghalaya,
Shillong